DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Heads of Contracting Offices

MAILING LIST

Revised October 1, 2009


SPE = Senior Procurement Executive

BPO = Bureau Procurement Officer
HCO = Head Contracting Officer
DOC Headquarters
Helen Hurcombe (SPE)
DOC, Senior Procurement Executive

1401 Constitution Ave N.W. Suite 6422
Washington D.C. 20230


Phone: 
(202) 482-4248


Fax:

(202) 482-1711


Email:
HHurcombe@doc.gov
NOAA

Mitchell J. Ross (BPO)
Director, NOAA Acquisition and Grants Office (AGO)
1335 East West Highway, Room 6300, (SSMC1)
Silver Spring, MD 20910

Phone:
(301) 713-0325

Fax:

(202) 713-1974

Email:
Mitchell.J.Ross@noaa.gov
Tammy Journet

Deputy Director, NOAA Acquisition and Grants Office (AGO)
1335 East West Highway, Room 6300, (SSMC1)
Silver Spring, MD  20910-3282


Phone:
(301) 713-0325


Fax:

(301) 713-1974


Email:
Tammy.Journet@noaa.gov
Vacant
Director, Strategic Sourcing AD

1305 East West Highway, Room 7139, (SSMC4)
Silver Spring, MD  20910-3282


Phone:
(301) 713-0833 x 145

Fax:

(301) 713-0806

Email:
N/A
Arlene Simpson-Porter
Acting Director, Grants Management Division

1325 East West Highway, Room 9340, (SSMC2)

Silver Spring, MD  20910-3282


Phone:
(301) 713-0926 x 152

Fax:

(301) 713-0947

Email:
Arlene.S.Porter@noaa.gov
Karen Vanzant
Policy and Oversight Division and ARRA

Boulder, CO


Phone: 303-470-0174

Fax:

Email:  Karen.Vanzant@noaa.gov
NOAA (continued)
Linda Brainard (HCO)
Director, National Capital Acquisition Division
1305 East West Highway, Room 7623 (SSMC4)
Silver Spring, MD  20910-3282


Phone:
(301) 713-0820 x 108 


Fax:

(301) 713-713-0806


Email:
Linda.D.Brainard@doc.gov
David Runner (HCO)
Director, Satellite Acquisition Division

NASA/GSFC, GOES-R, Code 417, Building 6, Room S104

Greenbelt, MD  20771


Phone:
(301) 286-3562


Fax:

(301) 286-4140


Email:
David.T.Runner@noaa.gov
Susan K. Sherrell (HCO)
Director, Western Region Acquisition Division

NOAA/AGO/WRAD
7600 Sand Point Way, NE

Building 1

Seattle, WA  98115-6349


Phone:
(206) 526-6021


Fax:

(206) 526-6025


Email:
Susan.K.sherrell@noaa.gov 
Jack Salmon (HCO)
Director, Eastern Region Acquisition Division

NOAA/AGO/ERAD
200 Granby St. Room 815

Norfolk, VA  23510


Phone:
(757) 441-6893


Fax:

(757) 441-3786


Email:
Jack.O.Salmon@noaa.gov 
NIST
Robert Jimenez (BPO)
Chief, Acquisition Management Division

National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST)

100 Bureau Drive

Building 301- Room B126 - MS 1640

Gaithersburg, MD  20899-1640


Phone:
(301) 975-6336


Fax:

(301) 975-5178


Email:
Robert.jimenez@nist.gov 

U.S. PTO

Kate Kudrewicz (BPO)
Director, Office of Procurement

U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

600 Dulany Street 

MDE 7A05

Alexandria, VA  22314


Phone:
(571) 272-6575


Fax:

(571) 273-6575


Email:
Kate.Kudrewicz@uspto.gov
CENSUS
Mike Palensky (BPO)
Chief, Acquisition Division

Bureau of Census - Suitland

4600 Silver Hill Rd., 3J438

Suitland, MD  20746


Phone:
(301) 763-1818


Fax:

(301) 763-4624


Email:
Michael.L.Palensky@census.gov 
CENSUS (continued)
Clark Terrell

Chief, Procurement Office

National Processing Center

Bureau of the Census ( Jeffersonville

1201 East 10th Street

Building 66 ( Room 149

Jeffersonville, IN  47132


Phone:
(812) 218-3351


Fax:

(812) 218-3937


Email:
Clark.k.terrell@census.gov 
Office of the Secretary
Darryl Anderson (BPO)
Director, Commerce Acquisition Solutions (CAS) Division

1401 Constitution Ave N.W. Suite 6521

Washington D.C. 20230


Phone:
(202) 482-2774


Fax:

(202) 482-4988


E-mail:
Danderson@doc.gov  
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